WHEREAS, the Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees have been seeking a buyer for 
Parcel ID L32000100030027200, Lot 4B Wilmington Pike, Sugarcreek Township; and, 

WHEREAS, an offer to purchase was made from Ithkican Enterprises LLC in the amount 
of Eleven Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($11,500.00) for Parcel ID L32000100030027200; 
and, 

WHEREAS, this offer has been accepted by the Board of Trustees of Sugarcreek 

Township with an anticipated closing on the sale of no later than October 31, 2014, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees for Sugarcreek